 EV2762A-V-00A
 6A Buck or Boost Charger with NVDC
 Power Managment and USB OTG for 2 Cells
 in Series Batteries Evaluation Board
EV2762A-V-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
2/8/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

21
L1
21
L2
14.7kR8
Figure 27: Evaluation Board Schematic
EV2762A-V-00A – 6A, BUCK OR BOOST CHARGER FOR 2S BATTERY EVAL BOARD
EV2762A-V-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 16
2/8/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV2762A-V-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
3
C1, C2,
C3
470nF Capacitor, 25V, X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R61E474KA12D
5
C15, C21,
C40, C42,
C44
1µF
Ceramic capacitor,
25V, X7R, 0603
0603 Murata GRM188R71E105KA12D
1 C5 10µF
Ceramic capacitor,
25V, X5R
0603 Murata GRM188R61E106MA73D
2 C9, C17 10µF Capacitor, 25V, X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR61E106KA73
4
C11, C12,
C18, C22
4.7µF Capacitor, 25V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR71E475KA73L
8
C10, C19,
C20, C26,
C27, C28,
C30, C31
22µF Capacitor, 25V, X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR61E226ME44L
2 C6, C38 100nF Capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D
1 D1
8CMDZ1L
8TR
Diode, 1.8V, 500µA SOD-323

Inductor, 1.5µH,
8.6mΩ, 14.5A
SMD Wurth 74437349015
1 R1 10mΩ Film resistor, 1%, 1W 2512 Cyntec RL3264-6-R010-FN
2 R2, R3 2Ω Film resistor, 5% 0603 Liz CR0603JA02R0G
5
R6, R7,
R18, R19,
R20
0Ω Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R4 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
5
R5, R11,
R14, R15,
R16
100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R8 14.7kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0714K7L
4
R9, R10,
R17, RT1
10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
2 R21, R22 2.2Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072R2L
1 R13 5.1kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K1L
1 RT2 15kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
1 U1 MP2762A
Buck or boost
charger
QFN-30